
िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा पूछताछपूछताछपूछताछपूछताछ
TENDER ENQUIRY

[सीिमतसीिमतसीिमतसीिमत िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा]
[LIMITED TENDER]

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1600001930
य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Sourabh Halder

सेवा म /To

दरूभाष सं./Telephone

फै  स सं./Fax

ई-मेल/E-Mail

िवभाग/Department ICGS COMMERCIAL

य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Sourabh Halder

दरूभाष सं./Telephone No 23762765

फै  स सं./Fax No 23782302

ई-मेल/E-Mail shalder@mazdock.com

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1600001930

आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No 2240000014

िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date 05.04.2024

िनिवदा बंद क ितिथ/Tender Closing Date 25.04.2024

िनिवदा बंद होने का समय/Tender Closing Time 14:00:00

िनिवदा शु  क/Tender Fee /Rs 0.00

बयाना रािश/EMD Amount /Rs 0.00

पुव िबड बैठक ितिथ और समय/Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time ,00:00:00

िनिवदा खोलने क ितिथ और समय/Tender Opening Date & Time 26.04.2024,14:00:00

 ताव वैधता ित िथ है/Offer should be valid up to 22.10.2024

सुर ा जमा/Security Deposit 0.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value

वरीय बक जमानत /Perf. Bank Guarantee 5.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value

( आगेआगेआगेआगे केकेकेके िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण हेतुहेतुहेतुहेतु कृपयाकृपयाकृपयाकृपया स  बंस  बंस  बंस  बं िनयमिनयमिनयमिनयम शतशतशतशत कोकोकोको पढ़ेपढ़ेपढ़ेपढ़े ।।।। सुिनि तसुिनि तसुिनि तसुिनि त करकरकरकर कककक कोटेशनकोटेशनकोटेशनकोटेशन औरऔरऔरऔर संबंिधतसंबंिधतसंबंिधतसंबंिधत प ाचारप ाचारप ाचारप ाचार केकेकेके िलएिलएिलएिलए िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग काकाकाका नामनामनामनाम, यययय अिधकारीअिधकारीअिधकारीअिधकारी काकाकाका नामनामनामनाम ,िनिवदािनिवदािनिवदािनिवदा सं  यासं  यासं  यासं  या,
बंदबंदबंदबंद होनेहोनेहोनेहोने काकाकाका समयसमयसमयसमय एवंएवंएवंएवं ितिथितिथितिथितिथ एवंएवंएवंएवं आरएफ  यूआरएफ  यूआरएफ  यूआरएफ  यू संसंसंसं. अपनेअपनेअपनेअपने कोटेशनमकोटेशनमकोटेशनमकोटेशनम िलखिलखिलखिलख ।।।।
Kindly read and refer relevant terms & conditions for further details. Do ensure to Quote Department Name, Purchase Executive ‘‘‘‘s Name , Tender

Number, closing date & time and RFQ Number in your Quotation & related correspondence )

ि य महोदय/महोदया
Dear Sir / Madam ,

िवषय /SUB:- PROCUREMENT OF AIR WHISTLE SYSTEM FOR TRAINING SHIP OF COAST GUARD

माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब  डस िलिमटेड िति त/संभािवत आपू तकता से िन  न हेतु, ितयोिगता मक दो बोली णाली म ( भाग -।
तकिनक - वािण य बोली एवं भाग ।। मू य बोली ) बोली आमंि त करती है।
Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL) invites Competitive – Bid from reputed Supplier for the following in TWO BID
system ( Part - । Techno - Commercial Bid & Part - ।। Price Bid ).

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

00010 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077354
Air whistle weather deck unit consistin

1 SET 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Air whistle weather deck unit consisting of diaphragm, solenoid
valve, air filter, heater box

Page: 1 of 3



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1600001930 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 05.04.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2240000014

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

00020 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077355
Palm push button switches ( with IP 56 p

4 Number 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Palm push button switches ( with IP 56 protection for bulkhead
mounting)

00030 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077356
Auto fog signal/air whistle bulkhead mou

1 Number 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Auto fog signal/air whistle bulkhead mounted control panel
230V, 1ph, AC and 24V DC emergency supply.

00040 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077358
Fog signal lamp with lens

1 Number 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Fog signal lamp with lens

00050 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077359
Testing & tuning spare( commissioning sp

1 SET 31.07.2026

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Testing & tuning spare( commissioning spares)

00070 TRAINING 1 Activity unit 31.08.2026

The Line item 00070 covers the following services

000000001
0

सेवा सं./Service Number :- 1 Activity unit

संि वणन/Short Description :- TRAINING

00080 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077387
OBS

1 SET 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :OBS

00090 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077388
Documentation

1 SET 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Documentation

00100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 150000000000077590
Installation materials

1 SET 30.06.2025

साम ी वणन/Material Description :Installation materials

00110 MONTHLY WARRANTY EXTENSION CHARGES
FOR 1

1 Activity unit 31.12.2028

Service Description :MONTHLY WARRANTY EXTENSION CHARGES FOR 12 MONTHS
BEYOND DECEMBER 2027 TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE
VENDOR.

The Line item 00110 covers the following services

Page: 2 of 3



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1600001930 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 05.04.2024 आरएफ  यू स.ं/RFQ No:- 2240000014

संसंसंसं.
SL.No.

साम ीसाम ीसाम ीसाम ी / सेवासेवासेवासेवा िववरणिववरणिववरणिववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ामा ामा ामा ा / इकाईइकाईइकाईइकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू तआपू तआपू तआपू त ितिथितिथितिथितिथ
Delivery Date

000000001
0

सेवा सं./Service Number :- 1 Activity unit

संि वणन/Short Description :- Monthly Warranty
Extension Charges

00120 EXTRA MAN-DAYS PER MANDAY CHARGES 1 Activity unit 31.03.2026

The Line item 00120 covers the following services

000000001
0

सेवा सं./Service Number :- 5 MANDAYS

संि वणन/Short Description :- Extra Man-Days- 1st
Year

000000002
0

सेवा सं./Service Number :- 5 MANDAYS

संि वणन/Short Description :- Extra Man-Days-
2nd Year

00130 SERVICES (Tech. Asst.) AS PER TSP Reqt. 1 Activity unit 31.07.2026

The Line item 00130 covers the following services

000000001
0

सेवा सं./Service Number :- 1 Activity unit

संि वणन/Short Description :- SERVICE FOR AIR
WHISTLE AS PER TSP

सेवा िववरण/Service Details :-

िनयम और शत : भाग ए मे िलखी ई और इतर संल प े इस िनिवदा एक अिभ अंग ह |हम आशा ह क ,हम ितयोिगि मक और उिचत
ताव इस िनिवदा के िलए ा होगा |

Terms & Conditions as indicated in Part A of this tender and other enclosures / annexures form an integral part of this tender
document. We look forward to receive your most competitive and reasonable offer against this Tender.

माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब डस िलिमटेड के िलए /For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd

Page: 3 of 3


